

Money Ex. Case No. 54 of 2024

Order No. 14

dated 04.08.2026

The decree holder files the requisite for attachment of the property of the judgement debtor.

From the record, it appears that the Ld. Arbitrator passed the award on 30.12.2021 giving the judgement debtor to pay the amount as mentioned in the award. Due to non-payment of the amount the decree holder files an Execution case.

As per direction of Hon'ble Supreme Court of India in connection with Civil Appeal No. 3640-3642 of 2025 (arising out of SLP © Nos. 8490-8492 of 2020) in the matter of PERIYAMMAL (DEAD) through LRS & ORS. VS V. Rajamani & Anr. Etc., the Hon'ble Court has been pleased to give direction to all the High Courts across the country for giving direction to all District Judiciary to ensure the execution petition pending in various Courts shall be decided and disposed of within a period of six months without fail otherwise the concerned presiding officer would be answerable to the High Court on its Administrative Side.

From the record, it appears that the judgement debtor initially entered appearance in this case but subsequently they did not turn up so O.C., Panrui P.S is directed to secure the attendance of the judgement debtor by 25.08.2026.

To 25.08.2026 for appearance of the judgement debtor.

Let a copy of this order along with the copy of the order be sent to the O.C., Panrui P.S to secure attendance of the judgement debtor on the date fixed

Dictated & Corrected
Sd/-S.M. Chattopadhyay
Addl. District Judge,
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum

Sd/-S.M. Chattopadhyay
Addl. District Judge,
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum